RECO



9/20/04			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Oπice.	2841302 , or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  DOW EUROPE S.A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ADVANCED DESIGN CONCEPT GMBH		
Execution Date(s) <u>September 10, 2001</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:  Street Address: Rathenaustrasse 12		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	City: Hanover		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 30156		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/031,304	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Robert M. O'Keefe	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: O'KEEFE EGAN & PETERMAN, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1101 Conital of Towns Highway Coult			
Street Address: 1101 Capital of Texas Highway South	☐ Enclosed		
Building C, Suite 200	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>		
Building C, Suite 200 City: Austin	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Building C, Suite 200  City: Austin  State: TX Zip: 78746			
Building C, Suite 200  City: Austin  State: TX Zip: 78746  Phone Number: (512) 347-1611	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information		
Building C, Suite 200  City: Austin  State: TX	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Building C, Suite 200  City: Austin  State: TX Zip: 78746  Phone Number: (512) 347-1611	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Building C, Suite 200  City: Austin  State: TX	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 10-1205  Authorized User Name Robert M. O'Keefe		
Building C, Suite 200  City: Austin  State: TX Zip: 78746  Phone Number: (512) 347-1611  Fax Number: (512) 347-1615  Email Address: bokeefe@oeplaw.com	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 10-1205		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000009 10031304

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015794 FRAME: 0313** 

(TRANSFER)

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

### 

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

## ASSIGNMENT

We, ASSIGNOR:

DOW (EUROPE) S.A.

άf•

Bachtobelstrasse 3 CH-8810 Horgen Switzerland

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in the Patent Cooperation Treaty, International Patent Application Number PCT/US00/19320 which was filed on July 17, 2000 and entitled: FRINGED SURFACE STRUCTURES OBTAINABLE IN A COMPRESSION MOLDING PROCESS

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

ADVANCED DESIGN CONCEPT GMBH

of:

Rathenaustrasse 12 30156 Hannover

Germany

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

#### ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 10 day of September 2001

DOW (EUROPE) S.A.

Graham E. Taylor

Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property, THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, authorized to act for and on

behalf of DOW (EUROPE) S.A.

CORP. SEAL **ASSIGNEE** 

Accepted by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 12 day of SEPTEMBER 2001

ADX ANCED DESIGN CONCEPT GMBH

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

Antonio Torres

Director

CORP.

SEAL

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 015794 FRAME: 0314 This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

FORM 550

# **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)**

ANN HERITIER

NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN

ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

PATENT REEL: 015794 FRAME: 0315 This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

- 550 - 550

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

United States of America State of Michigan County of Midland			
On this 12day of Le	ptember	2007, personally appeared before	re me,
Antonio Torres, Director, Advanced Design Concept GmbH			
known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document			
Transfer Assignmen	t for and on behalf	of Advanced Design Concept	GmbH
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of <a href="mainto:Germany">Germany</a>			
I further certify that said autho Association	rity, dated December 21,	2000, is based on an Article of	<del>.</del>
which I have seen, appointing	the said individual(s) Attorney-i	in-Fact, with full power to sign the foregoing	document or

which I have seen, appointing the said individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact, with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Notary Signature

Corporate Signator's Name and Title

Incorporation

Date and Corporate Authority of Signator

Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area

SEAL

Notary Public Dawn Andrews

Dawn Andrews Notony Public, Bay Courty, MI acting in midland courty, AI My commission expires 6/13/02

Attach this Notarial Certificate 550 to a document in the ENGLISH language.

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015794 FRAME: 0316